©2021 Spintrol Limited 1 of 32
SPC1068
                              32-bit ARM Cortex-M3 based MCU with
14 channel PWMs, 16 channel 12-bit ADC, 3 PGAs with Comparators
Revision 14 – September 2021
Features
⚫ ARM 32-bit Cortex-M3 CPU Core
- Up to 150 MHz maximum frequency

PWM4A O PWM4 output A
11 VDDA S Analog power pin
12 VSSA S Analog ground pin
13
ADC7 AI ADC channel 7 input
GPIO8 I/O General-purpose input/output 8
PWM4A O PWM4 output A
COMP0HOUT O Output of comparator 0 of high-voltage
14
ADC8 AI ADC channel 8 input
GPIO9 I/O General-purpose input/output 9
PWM4B O PWM4 output B
COMP1HOUT O Output of comparator 1 of high-voltage
15
ADC9 AI ADC channel 9 input
GPIO10 I/O General-purpose input/output 10
PWM6A O PWM6 output A
COMP2HOUT O Output of comparator 2 of high-voltage
16
ADC10 AI ADC channel 10 input
GPIO11 I/O General-purpose input/output 11
PWM6B O PWM6 output B
COMP0LOUT O Output of comparator 0 of low-voltage
17
ADC11 AI ADC channel 11 input
GPIO12 I/O General-purpose input/output 12
PWM5A O PWM5 output A
COMP1LOUT O Output of comparator 1 of high-voltage
 SPC1068 Datasheet
©2021 Spintrol Limited 17 of 32
SPINTROL
Table 3. SPC1068 pin definitions (continued)
Pin Signal Type(1) Description
18
ADC12 AI ADC channel 12 input
GPIO13 I/O General-purpose input/output 13
PWM5B O PWM5 output B
COMP2LOUT O Output of comparator 2 of high-voltage
19
ADC13 AI ADC channel 13 input
GPIO14 I/O General-purpose input/output 14
20
ADC14 AI ADC channel 14 input
GPIO15 I/O General-purpose input/output 15
TDI I
JTAG data input, when TRSTn is HIGH, this pin always
works as TDI
21
ADC15 AI ADC channel 15 input
GPIO16 I/O General-purpose input/output 16
TMS/SWD I/O
JTAG mode select or SWD data, when TRSTn is HIGH, this
pin always works as TMS/SWD
22
GPIO17 I/O General-purpose input/output 17
TDO O
JTAG data output, when TRSTn is HIGH, this pin always
works as TDO
TMS/SWD I JTAG mode select or SWD data
SPI_FRM I/O SPI frame signal
PWM6B O PWM6 output B
23
GPIO18 I/O General-purpose input/output 18
SPIMO O SPI master out
TCK/SWCK I
JTAG clock or SWD clock, when TRSTn is HIGH, this pin
always works as TCK/SWCK
I2C_SDA I/O I2C data
SPIMI I SPI master in
PWM6A O PWM6 output A
24
GPIO19 I/O General-purpose input/output 19
SPICLK I/O SPI clock input/output
UART_TXD O UART transmit data
CLK_TEST O Clock test pin
I2C_SCL I/O I2C clock
SPICLK I/O SPI clock input/output
PWM5B O PWM5 output B
25
GPIO20 I/O General-purpose input/output 20
SPI_FRM I/O SPI frame signal
UART_RXD I UART receive data
PWM5A O PWM5 output A
26
GPIO21 I/O General-purpose input/output 21
SPIMI I SPI master in
SPISO O SPI slave output
PWM4B O PWM4 output B
SPC1068 Datasheet
18 of 32 ©2021 Spintrol Limited
SPINTROL
Table 3. SPC1068 pin definitions (continued)
Pin Signal Type(1) Description
27
GPIO22 I/O General-purpose input/output 22
SPIMO O SPI master out
SPISI I SPI slave in
PWM4A O PWM4 output A
28
GPIO23 I/O General-purpose input/output 23
PWM0B O PWM0 output B
COMP0LOUT O Output of comparator 0 of low-voltage
29
GPIO24 I/O General-purpose input/output 24
PWM0A O PWM0 output A
ATEST I/O Analog test pin
30 TEST - Test pin. Reserved for Spintrol.
31
GPIO26 I/O General-purpose input/output 26
I2C_SDA I/O I2C data
PWMSYNCI I External PWM synchronization pulse input
ADCSOCAO O ADC start-of-conversion A
32 VDD S Digital power
33 VSS S Digital ground
34 VCAP12 S 1.2 V power
35 VDD S Digital power
36
GPIO27 I/O General-purpose input/output 27
I2C_SCL I/O I2C clock
PWMSYNCO O External PWM synchronization pulse output
ADCSOCBO O ADC start-of-conversion B
37
GPIO28 I/O General-purpose input/output 28
PWM1A O PWM1 output A
TDI I JTAG test data input
38
GPIO29 I/O General-purpose input/output 29
PWM1B O PWM1 output B
COMP0HOUT O Output of comparator 0 of high-voltage
TDO O JTAG test data output
39
GPIO30 I/O General-purpose input/output 30
PWM2A O PWM2 output A
TMS/SWD I/O JTAG test-mode select or SWD data
40
GPIO31 I/O General-purpose input/output 31
PWM2B O PWM2 output B
TCK/SWCK I JTAG test clock or SWD clock
41
GPIO32 I/O General-purpose input/output 32
PWM3A O PWM3 output A
PWMSYNCI I External PWM synchronization pulse input
PWMSYNCO O External PWM synchronization pulse output
SPICLK I/O SPI clock input/output
 SPC1068 Datasheet
©2021 Spintrol Limited 19 of 32
SPINTROL
Table 3. SPC1068 pin definitions (continued)
Pin Signal Type(1) Description
42
GPIO33 I/O General-purpose input/output 33
PWM3B O PWM3 output B
UART_RXD I UART receive data
SPI_FRM I/O SPI frame signal
43 VDD S Digital power
44 VSS S Digital ground
45 XIN AI External oscillator input
46 XOUT AO External oscillator output
47
GPIO34 I/O General-purpose input/output 34
UART_TXD O UART transmit data
UART_RXD I UART receive data
48
GPIO35 I/O General-purpose input/output 35
UART_RXD I UART receive data
I2C_SDA I/O I2C data
UART_TXD O UART transmit data
(1) I = digital input, O = digital output, AI = analog input, AO = analog out, S = supply.